Operator's Manual
6/21/2024
Refrigerated Deli Display Cases
Thank you for purchasing this Vollrath® product! Save this manual
for reference and the packaging in case shipping is necessary.
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
To help ensure safe use, please read and fully understand this
manual and all safety messages before operation!

unit during use.
• Only operate properly-functioning, undamaged units.
• Clean the unit daily with something other than steel wool.
FUNCTION AND PURPOSE
Vollrath® Refrigerated Deli Display Cases keep chilled, prepared
foods—deli (TCS-Time/Temperature Control for Safety)
products—at proper serving temperatures 32–41 °F (0–5 °C) and
have a temperature range of 32–46 °F (0–7.8 °C). They may also
be used at ambient temperatures for displaying food that does
not need to remain cold. Refrigerated cases are not intended
or designed to cool or chill food, or for overnight storage of
perishable food—nor are they intended for household, industrial
or laboratory use.
Curved Countertop
Item Model Description
RDCCV-36DI RDC9136 Curved Drop-In—36"
RDCCV-48DI RDC9148 Curved Drop-In—48"
RDCCV-60DI RDC9160 Curved Drop-In—60"
RDCCV-36 RDC9236 Curved Countertop—36"
RDCCV-48 RDC9248 Curved Countertop—48"
RDCCV-60 RDC9260 Curved Countertop—60"
RDCCB-36 RDC9336 Cubed Countertop—36"
RDCCB-48 RDC9348 Cubed Countertop—48"
RDCCB-60 RDC9360 Cubed Countertop—60"
RDCCB-36SS RDC9436 Cubed Countertop, Self-Serve—36"
RDCCB-48SS RDC9448 Cubed Countertop, Self-Serve—48"
RDCCB-60SS RDC9460 Cubed Countertop, Self-Serve—60"
UNPACKING THE UNIT
If the unit has been transported in a non-vertical position, allow
at least one hour before operating.
1. Remove all packing material and tape, as well as any